
2007 AUBURN BASEBALL

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-25   Home: 22-13   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 2-1   SEC: 10-20

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Josh Donaldson  . 3 4 9 55-55 215 63 75 19 0 11 54 127  . 5 9 1 38 3 27 3  . 4 4 4 5 1 17-20 200 100 15  . 9 5 2

Joseph Sanders  . 3 3 3 45-36 132 29 44 14 0 3 33 67  . 5 0 8 15 4 28 1  . 4 0 6 4 3 4-4 166 27 8  . 9 6 0

Bruce Edwards  . 3 2 8 52-50 201 53 66 5 2 0 19 75  . 3 7 3 37 8 42 3  . 4 4 8 2 5 28-33 125 2 4  . 9 6 9

Mike Bianucci  . 3 2 6 47-46 175 46 57 11 1 14 51 112  . 6 4 0 29 4 33 1  . 4 2 7 3 2 8-9 63 7 4  . 9 4 6

Luke Greinke  . 3 1 4 53-52 210 41 66 6 0 1 36 75  . 3 5 7 26 6 33 4  . 4 0 0 3 2 9-11 116 8 4  . 9 6 9

Andy Bennett  . 2 9 7 42-32 128 20 38 8 0 1 26 49  . 3 8 3 14 9 14 2  . 3 9 6 3 1 1-2 288 21 4  . 9 8 7

Ross Smith  . 2 8 8 52-51 184 27 53 12 1 2 23 73  . 3 9 7 12 11 48 3  . 3 6 4 2 0 11-13 96 3 2  . 9 8 0

Robert Brooks  . 2 8 1 56-56 217 37 61 11 1 2 36 80  . 3 6 9 17 16 47 3  . 3 7 5 1 2 16-21 90 170 17  . 9 3 9

Dustin Spruill  . 2 7 8 32-26 97 17 27 4 0 1 18 34  . 3 5 1 13 1 23 1  . 3 6 6 1 0 1-1 83 6 1  . 9 8 9

Eric Skinner  . 2 0 3 45-39 133 19 27 7 1 1 21 39  . 2 9 3 6 0 24 1  . 2 3 4 2 13 1-2 61 108 12  . 9 3 4

Philip Stringer  . 1 9 8 41-24 96 12 19 3 0 1 9 25  . 2 6 0 10 1 25 2  . 2 7 8 1 6 2-3 43 51 9  . 9 1 3

--------------------

Ryan Jenkins  . 3 1 9 27-14 69 9 22 1 0 1 8 26  . 3 7 7 4 0 21 1  . 3 5 6 0 0 1-1 135 9 0 1.000

Ben Jones  . 2 7 9 35-10 61 7 17 1 0 0 7 18  . 2 9 5 6 1 10 1  . 3 4 3 2 2 5-5 13 2 0 1.000

Justin Bristow  . 2 1 7 8-5 23 3 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 2 6 1 1 0 7 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 11 17 1  . 9 6 6

Ryan Stanley  . 1 6 7 14-8 30 7 5 1 0 0 7 6  . 2 0 0 5 0 10 2  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Josh Stapleton  . 1 4 3 7-0 7 3 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 4 3 1 1 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

Travis Coleman  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 5 56 1978 395 583 104 6 38 350 813  . 4 1 1 234 65 394 30  . 3 8 2 29 37 105-127 1518 606 91  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 7 5 56 1997 325 550 109 11 42 303 807  . 4 0 4 208 60 392 33  . 3 5 8 21 25 40-62 1478 559 103  . 9 5 2

LOB - Team (471), Opp (470). DPs turned - Team (46), Opp (40). CI - Team (2), Donaldson 2, Opp (1). IBB - Team (12), Bianucci

8, Donaldson 2, Edwards 1, Sanders 1, Opp (7). Picked off - Brooks 2, Smith 2, Donaldson 1, Bristow 1, Edwards 1, Bianucci 1,

Stringer 1, Bennett 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Scott Shuman  2 . 0 0 4-1 14 0 0 0/0 3 18.0 9 12 4 20 18 3 0 0  . 1 3 8 2 3 0 2 1

Luke Greinke  2 . 6 1 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 1 10.1 7 3 3 6 5 2 0 1  . 1 9 4 0 1 0 0 0

Brett Butts  2 . 8 3 2-2 26 0 0 0/3 6 54.0 47 23 17 23 54 9 0 6  . 2 3 5 4 3 0 2 3

Johnny Thompson  2 . 8 4 1-1 19 0 0 0/0 0 31.2 31 15 10 10 26 9 1 1  . 2 6 3 4 2 0 3 1

Paul Burnside  3 . 0 6 7-1 11 10 1 0/1 0 67.2 56 28 23 22 54 12 1 7  . 2 2 5 5 7 0 3 4

Chris Dennis  3 . 6 6 3-3 23 0 0 0/0 2 39.1 34 19 16 13 42 4 0 3  . 2 3 0 6 3 0 3 0

Bryan Woodall  4 . 8 4 2-3 18 11 0 0/1 0 70.2 88 50 38 17 38 16 2 2  . 3 0 2 7 11 1 1 4

Austin Hubbard  5 . 0 6 1-0 11 5 0 0/0 0 32.0 41 22 18 12 21 7 0 2  . 2 9 7 1 3 0 0 1

Josh Blake  5 . 4 0 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 1 21.2 29 15 13 4 12 8 0 3  . 3 1 9 1 7 0 1 1

Taylor Thompson  5 . 8 9 5-2 14 14 0 0/1 0 62.2 83 47 41 35 54 15 1 8  . 3 2 5 8 8 1 0 5

Evan Crawford  5 . 9 1 5-6 15 12 0 0/0 0 67.0 84 55 44 33 43 15 3 5  . 3 0 5 9 5 3 4 4

Justin Bristow  9 . 3 0 1-6 16 4 0 0/0 1 30.0 40 36 31 13 25 8 3 4  . 3 1 5 3 7 1 2 1

--------------------

Michael Hurst  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 5 9 31-25 56 56 1 3/3 14 506.0 550 325 258 208 392 109 11 42  . 2 7 5 50 60 6 21 25

Opponents  5 . 7 7 25-31 56 56 4 0/0 7 492.2 583 395 316 234 394 104 6 38  . 2 9 5 50 65 5 29 37

PB - Team (16), Donaldson 6, Spruill 6, Jenkins, R. 4, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (13), Donaldson 8, Crawford 2, Woodall 1,

Burnside 1, Spruill 1, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - Donaldson (19-31), Jenkins, R. (16-19), Woodall (6-12), Crawford (8-11), T.

Thompson (7-8), Hubbard, A. (5-6), Burnside (2-6), Spruill (5-6), Bristow (3-5), Butts (4-5), J. Thompson (3-4), Shuman

(1-2), Greinke (1-1), Dennis (0-1), Blake (0-1).



2007 AUBURN BASEBALL

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Ryan Jenkins 144 135 9 0 1.000 3 16 3  . 8 4 2 4 0

Ben Jones 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Taylor Thompson 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Chris Dennis 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brett Butts 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Scott Shuman 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Josh Blake 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Stanley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Josh Stapleton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dustin Spruill 90 83 6 1  . 9 8 9 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 6 0

Andy Bennett 313 288 21 4  . 9 8 7 22 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ross Smith 101 96 3 2  . 9 8 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bruce Edwards 131 125 2 4  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Luke Greinke 128 116 8 4  . 9 6 9 10 1 0 1.000 0 0

Justin Bristow 29 11 17 1  . 9 6 6 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Joseph Sanders 201 166 27 8  . 9 6 0 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

Josh Donaldson 315 200 100 15  . 9 5 2 10 19 12  . 6 1 3 6 2

Mike Bianucci 74 63 7 4  . 9 4 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Robert Brooks 277 90 170 17  . 9 3 9 33 0 0   - - - 0 0

Eric Skinner 181 61 108 12  . 9 3 4 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

Philip Stringer 103 43 51 9  . 9 1 3 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Paul Burnside 22 6 14 2  . 9 0 9 1 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

Johnny Thompson 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Bryan Woodall 20 3 14 3  . 8 5 0 0 6 6  . 5 0 0 0 0

Austin Hubbard 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Evan Crawford 16 3 10 3  . 8 1 3 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

Michael Hurst 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Travis Coleman 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2215 1518 606 91  . 9 5 9 46 40 22  . 6 4 5 16 2

Opponents 2140 1478 559 103  . 9 5 2 40 105 22  . 8 2 7 10 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1% of Games   0.1 IP/Game


